PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCOM (US) INC.	01/05/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO TELECOMMUNICATIONS (US) INC.
Street Address:	412 MT. KEMBLE AVENUE, SUITE 100S
City: MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5473625
Patent Number:	5764405
Patent Number:	5912761
Patent Number:	5966206
Patent Number:	5969833
Patent Number:	5982971
Patent Number:	6016373
Patent Number:	6038356
Patent Number:	6052219
Patent Number:	6073877
Patent Number:	6122298
Patent Number:	6134032
Patent Number:	6134033
Patent Number:	6134778
Patent Number:	6137604

PATENT "REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0432

501144519

Patent Number:	6141468
Patent Number:	6147796
Patent Number:	6151160
Patent Number:	6152611
Patent Number:	6181464
Patent Number:	6203616
Patent Number:	6211985
Patent Number:	6259543
Patent Number:	6263142
Patent Number:	6269515
Patent Number:	6289724
Patent Number:	6304351
Patent Number:	6310709
Patent Number:	6311002
Patent Number:	6313959
Patent Number:	6317238
Patent Number:	6320884
Patent Number:	6323981
Patent Number:	6327250
Patent Number:	6330390
Patent Number:	6341023
Patent Number:	6342961
Patent Number:	6343761
Patent Number:	6349161
Patent Number:	6353698
Patent Number:	6355886
Patent Number:	6356698
Patent Number:	6358085
Patent Number:	6366381
Patent Number:	6367331
Patent Number:	6370283
Patent Number:	6377735
Patent Number:	6381065
Patent Number:	6381394
Patent Number:	6384962
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0433

Patent Number:	6396624
Patent Number:	6396991
Patent Number:	6404527
Patent Number:	6407842
Patent Number:	6411413
Patent Number:	6414775
Patent Number:	6424455
Patent Number:	6424761
Patent Number:	6438300
Patent Number:	6452707
Patent Number:	6481903
Patent Number:	6496629
Patent Number:	6532746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560
Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCM268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Perreault

Total Attachments: 2

source=TyCom name change - 5#page1.tif source=TyCom name change - 5#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0434

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCOM (US) INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYCOM (US) INC." TO "TYCO TELECOMMUNICATIONS (US) INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2250947 8100

020002660

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1542057

DATE: 01-05-02

PATENT

REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0435

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

TyCom (US) Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of TyCom (US) Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Tyco Telecommunications (US) inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said TyCom (US) Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Linda M. Seufert, its Assistant Secretary, this 2nd day of January, 2002.

TyCom (US) Inc.

Name: Linda M. Seulert

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 01/02/2002 020002660 - 2250947

RECORDED: 04/12/2010 REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0436